Council and ratified by resolution, in addition to increases to salary as set forth below (if any). 

Section 5: Salary 

A. As compensation for the professional services to be performed hereunder, 
effective December 1, 2025, City agrees to pay City Manager an annual base salary of Two 
Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollar ($290,000.00), subject to deductions and withholdings of any and 
all sums required for federal or state income tax, other deductions or withholdings required by then 
current state, federal or local law, and paid bi-weekly in accordance with the City's established